












Whetton, Linda <lwhetton@usbr.gov>

Action Items from TWG Webinar
1 message

Whetton, Linda <lwhetton@usbr.gov> Fri, Nov 8, 2013 at 10:01 AM
To: Amy Heuslein <amy.heuslein@bia.gov>, "Anne J. Castle" <anne_castle@ios.doi.gov>, Charles Lewis
<charles.lewis@bia.gov>, Charley Bulletts <Cbulletts@kaibabpaiute-nsn.gov>, Chris Hughes
<chris_hughes@nps.gov>, Clifford Barrett <cibarre@q.com>, Craig Ellsworth <ellsworth@wapa.gov>, Dave Rogowski
<drogowski@azgfd.gov>, David Bennion <bennion@wapa.gov>, David Nimkin <dnimkin@npca.org>, Don Ostler
<dostler@ucrcommission.com>, Evelyn Erlandsen <ejerlandsen@azwater.gov>, Garry Cantley
<garry.cantley@bia.gov>, Glen Knowles <gknowles@usbr.gov>, "Janet R. Balsom" <jan_balsom@nps.gov>, Jason
Thiriot <jasthiriot@crc.nv.gov>, Jerry Lee Cox <jerryleecox@durango.net>, Jerry Myers <gmyers12@msn.com>,
John Hamill <hamilldsrt50@msn.com>, John Jordan <jcjordan1@cox.net>, John Shields <john.shields@wyo.gov>,
Kerry Christensen <cuszhman@yahoo.com>, Kevin Dahl <kdahl@npca.org>, Kirk Young <kirk_young@fws.gov>,
Kurt Dongoske <kdongoske@cableone.net>, Larry Stevens <larry@grandcanyonwildlands.org>, Lesley Fitzpatrick
<lesley_fitzpatrick@fws.gov>, Leslie James <creda@qwest.net>, Lisa Meyer <lmmeyer@wapa.gov>, Loretta
Jackson-Kelly <lorjac@frontiernet.net>, Lori Caramanian <lori_caramanian@ios.doi.gov>, Marianne Crawford
<mcrawford@usbr.gov>, Mark Anderson <mark_anderson@nps.gov>, Mark Van Vlack <mvanvlack@crb.ca.gov>,
McClain Peterson <mpeterson@crc.nv.gov>, Michael Yeatts <michael.yeatts@nau.edu>, Michelle Brown
<michelle_brown@ios.doi.gov>, Mike Runge <mrunge@usgs.gov>, Paul Harms <paul.harms@state.nm.us>, Randy
Seaholm <skseaholm@gmail.com>, Robert King <robertking@utah.gov>, Sam Jansen <smdjansen@gmail.com>,
Sarah Rinkevich <sarah_rinkevich@fws.gov>, Shane Capron <capron@wapa.gov>, Ted Kowalski
<ted.kowalski@state.co.us>, Todd Chaudhry <todd_chaudhry@nps.gov>, "Tony H. Joe"
<tony@navajohistoricpreservation.org>, Vineetha Kartha <vkartha@azwater.gov>, "William E. Davis"
<wdavis@ecoplanaz.com>, William Stewart <bstewart@azgfd.gov>
Cc: Brian Healy <brian_healy@nps.gov>, Colby Pellegrino <colby.pellegrino@snwa.com>, David Wegner
<david.wegner@mail.house.gov>, James Morel <jmorel@nndfw.org>, Jeff Cole <jcole@nndfw.org>, John Carter
<jcarter@hkcf-law.com>, Kirk LaGory <lagory@anl.gov>, Seth Shanahan <seth.shanahan@snwa.com>, Theresa
Johnson <tjohnson@azwater.gov>, Todd Brindle <todd_brindle@nps.gov>, William Dickinson
<william_k_dickinson@nps.gov>, Chris Schill <cschill@usgs.gov>, Dave Lytle <dlytle@usgs.gov>, David Garrett
<m3research@starband.net>, Helen Fairley <hfairley@usgs.gov>, John Schmidt <jcschmidt@usgs.gov>, Lucas Bair
<lbair@usgs.gov>, Paul Grams <pgrams@usgs.gov>, Phil Davis <pdavis@usgs.gov>, Scott VanderKooi
<svanderkooi@usgs.gov>, Serena Mankiller <smankiller@usgs.gov>, Shelley Pistorius <spistorius@usgs.gov>, Ted
Melis <tmelis@usgs.gov>

Listed below are the action items that were captured from the Nov. 6th webinar:

2013-11-6(1). The CRAHG is requested to meet and provide any budget issues/concerns for the January 28-29,
2014, Annual Reporting Meeting, to Linda Whetton (lwhetton@usbr.gov) by Friday, November 22, 2013. Including
the need for tribal participation at the meeting, and tribal and cultural values topics that should be covered.

2013-11-6(2). TWG should provide input to Linda Whetton (lwhetton@usbr.gov) (who will forward to
SCAHG) on topics of interest for the January 28-29, 2014, Annual Reporting Meeting, including tribal
participation, by Friday, November 22, 2013. 

2013-11-6(3). TWG members should provide concerns about holding webinars versus in-person
meetings (what’s working, not working, limit on how many webinars to hold) and provide to Linda
Whetton (lwhetton@usbr.gov) by November 22, 2013.

Upcoming Meetings:

https://mail.google.com/mail/?view=cm&fs=1&tf=1&to=lwhetton@usbr.gov
https://mail.google.com/mail/?view=cm&fs=1&tf=1&to=lwhetton@usbr.gov
https://mail.google.com/mail/?view=cm&fs=1&tf=1&to=lwhetton@usbr.gov


(Tue) Jan 28, 2014  9:30a - 5:30p Annual Reporting Meeting
(Wed) Jan 29, 2014 8:15a - 5:00p Annual Reporting Meeting
(Thu) Jan 30, 2014  8:15a - 3:00p TWG Meeting

Location of Above Meetings:

Arizona Department of Water Resources
Verde Conference Room, 2nd Floor
3550 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ  85012

Hotel Room Block under "Bureau of Reclamation" at:

The Phoenix Place Hotel
  soon to be Wyndham Garden
3600 N. 2nd Avenue
Phoenix AZ  85013
T:  602-604-4900
Rate:  $105 (includes breakfast) --> lower than $133 govt rate.
Phoenix Place Hotel

We're in the process of creating a link to the Nov 6th meeting, but for now use the materials that
were posted to the Oct. 1 web page in formulating responses to the above action items:

Cancelled Oct 1 webinar materials

http://www.phoenixplacehotel.com/
http://www.usbr.gov/uc/rm/amp/twg/mtgs/13oct01/index.html
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TWG
FY2015‐16 BUDGET DISCUSSION

Objective:  remind ourselves about the biennial 
budget process

Prepare for the January Annual Reporting 
Meeting

Think ahead to Spring 2014….

General Budget Process

• GCDAMP Budget Process paper May 6, 2010 and 
as amended March 20, 2011 (Table 1), defined 
roles and objectives and timeline

• Follow rules for year 1 of budget process (next 
slide)

• Policy issues to AMWG ↔Technical issues to DOI 
for consideration and response
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General Budget Process
DOI Budget Direction

JANUARY BOX

Annual reports meeting (2 
days) followed by 1‐day TWG 
meeting to review budget and 
provide guidance to GCMRC 
and BOR. TWG reviews 
progress in addressing 
Information Needs and 
research accomplishments.

Budget Timeline – 40,000 ft level

• Annual Reporting Meeting (January 28‐30)

– Objective: initial list of budget concerns/issues to DOI 
for consideration in development of budget 

• April TWG: initial budget review (tables), in 
person?

• AMWG April – ?

• Revised draft budget & workplan provided May

• BAHG & SA review May/June

• TWG review and recommendation June (in 
person)
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Next Steps: 2015/16

• Nov. 22nd:  initial budget interest/concerns/ synthesis items to Linda 
Whetton/SCAHG

– Use Science Questions document to help you, prompt you with 
important issues, which important to you?

– Which management objectives questions will you ask?

– Personal challenge to each stakeholder to respond

• SCAHG will consider all input and provide to GCMRC/BOR in Nov.

• SCAHG/GCMRC/BOR coordinate on Jan. 28‐29 annual reporting 
meeting agenda

• TWG homework: develop your budget ideas/concerns for January 
30th meeting, last years items?

• January objective: budget ideas/concerns to GCRMC/BOR (maybe via 
BAHG)

Ad Hocs

• SCAHG: develop agendas, general direction

• BAHG: review budget, make recommendations to TWG

• AHAHG: recommendations to BAHG on admin. History
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Ad Hocs

• CRAHG: 
– Charge: The Cultural Resources Ad Hoc (CRAHG) will review the annual 

budget recommendation on cultural program issues and make 
recommendations to the BAHG. Additionally, the CRAHG will review the 
treatment plan, the cultural properties monitoring program, and make 
recommendations to TWG.

– TWG request: provide input to SCAHG on topics of interest for January 
reporting meeting by Nov. 22nd, including tribal participation.

• SEAHG: 
– Charge:  The SEAHG, working with GCMRC, will review the program 

proposed by the SEAHG in 2012, and areas specified that may not be 
pursued in the LTEMP and AMP related programs, and began to develop 
draft recommendations for 2015/16 program activities as provided for in 
the Secretary’s April 30, 2012 letter to the GCDAMP.


